00-IC-F0056 – Issue 8.1 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 3
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 
[2]                    Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 94/9/EC
[3] EC-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO  04 ATEX 0334369X Rev. 0
[4] Equipment or Protective System: Flameproof Pressure Transducer, Model 425X

425X 01 P1 Z15 Q1 S
I II III IV V VI
I – Model Designation
II – Pressure Range
01 0-15 PSI
03 0-50 PSI
04 0-100 PSI
05 0-150 PSI
06 0-200 PSI
07 0-300 PSI
08 0-500 PSI
10 0-1000 PSI
11 0-1500 PSI
12 0-2000 PSI
13 0-3000 PSI
14 0-4000 PSI
15 0-5000 PSI
16 0-6000 PSI
17 0-7500 PSI
18 0-10000 PSI
19 0-600 PSI
21 0-30 PSI
22 0-60 PSI
23 0-29.9 PSI in Hg (Vacuum)
24 0-2500 PSI
25 0-5 PSI
III – Pressure Port Fitting Thread Options
P1-P12 Optional thread forms per customer requests
Blank 1/4 in. NPT
IV – Modifications
Z15 Calibration in bar
Z17 No pressure port snubber
W Non-standard cable length in inches
ZXXY Non-standard pressure range (10000 PSI maximum)
 XX = Significant digits; Y = Number of zeros
V – Options
Q1-Q999 Special requests not affecting flameproof safety elements
VI – Options
S IEC 61000-4-5, Level 4, 4 Kv Surge Immunity
Temperature range
The ambient temperature range is -40 C to +85 C.
Electrical data
30V dc, 4-20 mA
Installation instructions
See below under ‘Special Conditions for Safe Use’.